TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timothy Miller		12/19/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surf City Garage
Street Address:	5872 Engineer Dr.
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92649
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78926211	SURF CITY GARAGE STREET LEGAL CAR CARE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	78822835	FIREHOUSE BRAND GET IT FIREHOUSE CLEAN	
Serial Number:	78816456	SURF CITY GARAGE HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA	
Serial Number:	78816292	SURF CITY GARAGE HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA	
Serial Number:	78815965	SURF CITY GARAGE	
Serial Number:	78925586	SURF CITY GARAGE SPEED WAX DETAILER	
Serial Number:	78926232	MICRON ADHESION TECHNOLOGY (MAT)	
Serial Number:	78926184	STREET LEGAL SHINE	
Serial Number:	78926081	ROAD TRIP	
Serial Number:	78925996	ULTRA-LAST	
Serial Number:	78925949	ULTRA-CLEAR	
Serial Number:	78925746	BEYOND BLACK	
Serial Number:	78925710	ALUMA-STEEL	

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0468

900065481

Serial Number: 78925663 ADVANCED PARTICLE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY (APST)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-6899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 955-6800

Email: tzeigler@adorno.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Zeigler

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B6024.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Miller
Signature:	/Timothy Miller/
Date:	12/26/2006

Total Attachments: 2 source=SurfCity#page1.tif source=SurfCity#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Timothy D. Miller, an individual, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following applications to register the marks:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
SURF CITY GARAGE STREET LEGAL CAR CARE PRODUCTS	78926211	July 10, 2006
FIREHOUSE BRAND GET IT FIREHOUSE CLEAN	78822835	February 24, 2006
SURF CITY GARAGE HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA	78816456	February 16, 2006
SURF CITY GARAGE HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA	78816292	February 16, 2006
SURF CITY GARAGE	78815965	February 15, 2006
SURF CITY GARAGE SPEED WAX DETAILER	78925586	July 10, 2006
MICRON ADHESION TECHNOLOGY (MAT)	78926232	July 10, 2006
STREET LEGAL SHINE	78926184	July 10, 2006
ROAD TRIP	78926081	July 10, 2006
ULTRA-LAST	78925996	July 10, 2006
ULTRA-CLEAR	78925949	July 10, 2006
BEYOND BLACK	78925746	July 10, 2006
ALUMA-STEEL	78925710	July 10, 2006
ADVANCED PARTICLE SUSPENSION TECHNOLOGY (APST)	78925663	July 10, 2006

Adorno, Yoss, Alvarado & Smith 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1200 Irvine, California 92614 949,955.6800

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0470

WHEREAS, Surf City Garage, a California corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said application and Assignor's rights to said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right and title to and interest in the marks, the pending applications therefor, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or portion thereof to which said marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to Assignee.

Executed at Huntington Beach, California, this 9 day of December, 2006.

Timothy D. Miller

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF OMERSEX

On December /9/2, 2006, before me,

e, hiNda L. Mye 5

, a Notary

Public, personally appeared Timothy D. Miller, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

LINDA L. MYERS
Commission # 1567270
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2009

ADORNO, YOSS, ALVARADO & SMITH 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1200 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 949.955.6800